

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.37216 OF 2024

Habib Malik Rathod

... Petitioner.

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents.

Ms. Sumandevi Yadav i/by Mr. Abhishek Upadhay for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Pushpa Yadav for Respondent-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**
DATE : 27th January 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Ms. Yadav submitted that, the Advocate on record for the Petitioner is in personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 17th March, 2025.
- 3) The Petitioner and/or his Advocate shall not circulate the Petition before the returnable date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)