

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

WRIT PETITION NO.2755 OF 2025

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Date: 2026.04.23  
19:13:27 +0530

Habib Malik Rathod

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Abhishek Upadhyay (Through V.C.), Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr.Prashant Kamble, AGP, for Respondent No.1 – State.

Ms.Ashwini Jadhav a/w Mr.Jagdish Reddy and Smt.Uma Palsuledesai  
(Through V.C.), Advocates for Respondent No.2 – SRA.

Ms.Shruti Keer, Advocate for Respondent No.4 – Corporation.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. The Petitioner to serve a copy of the Petition on the learned  
counsel for Respondent No.2–SRA.

2. List the Petition on 11<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)